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Make the Joy Last  

makethejoylast.com

DANSK - For information vedr. vedligeholdelse af produktet og materialer – venligst besøg: 

ENGLISH - For information regarding care and maintenance of product and materials – please visit: 

DEUTSCH - Informationen zur Pflege und Wartung des Produkts und der Materialien finden Sie hier: 

ESPAÑOL - Para obtener información acerca del cuidado y el mantenimiento de productos y materiales, visite: 

PORTOGUÊS - Para informações relativas ao cuidado e manutenção de produtos e materiais, visite: 

SLOVENŠČINA - Informacije o negi in vzdrževanju izdelka ter materialov so na voljo na tem naslovu: 

SVENSKA - För information om skötsel och underhåll av produkt och material - besök: 

FRANÇAIS - Pour plus d'informations au sujet de l'entretien et de la maintenance du produit et des matériaux, rendez-vous à l'adresse : 

NORSK - For informasjon om pleie og vedlikehold av produkt og materialer, se: 

SUOMI - Lisätietoja tuotteen ja materiaalien huollosta ja kunnossapidosta on osoitteessa 

NEDERLANDS - Ga voor meer informatie over verzorging en onderhoud van het product en de materialen naar: 

ITALIANO - Per informazioni riguardanti la cura e la manutenzione di prodotti e materiali, visitare: 

ČEŠTINA - Další informace ohledně údržby a péče o výrobek a povrchové materiály naleznete na webové stránce: 

POLSKI - Aby uzyskać informacje na temat pielęgnacji i konserwacji produktu i materiałów, odwiedź: 

SLOVENSKÍ - Ďalšie informácie o údržbe a starostlivosti o produkt a povrchové materiály nájdete na webovej lokalite: 

MAGYAR - A termékek és anyagok ápolására és karbantartására vonatkozó információkért kérjük, látogasson el a következő oldalra: 

TÜRKÇE - Ürün ve malzemelerin temizlik ve bakımı hakkında bilgi almak için - lütfen ziyaret edin: 

РУССКИЙ - Информация по уходу за изделием и материалами на сайте: 

ROMÂNA - Pentru informații privind îngrijirea și întreținerea produsului și a materialelor, vă rugăm să vizitați:  

INDONESIAN – Untuk informasi lebih lanjut mengenai petunjuk perawatan barang dan material – harap kunjungi: 



DANSK – VIGTIG INFORMATION:  Læs hele manualen grundigt igennem før samling og/eller brug af dette produkt. Følg manualen nøje, og opbevar den til senere brug. 

ADVARSEL! Skruen som følger med væltesikringen, er kun til at fæstne væltesikringen i møblet. Enkelte produkter skal forankres direkte i væg (uden beslag) og her vil der ikke 
medfølge nogen skrue. Du skal derfor supplere med en skrue eller et beslag som passer til det materiale din væg er lavet af. Hvis du er usikker så kontakt din lokale fagmand.  

ENGLISH – IMPORTANT INFORMATION: Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to assemble and/or using this product. Follow the manual thoroughly and keep it 
for further reference. 

WARNING! The screw supplied together with the anti-topple bracket is to be used only for fixing the anti-topple bracket to the furniture. Some products must be fixed directly to the 
wall (without bracket) and for these no screws are included. In addition to this, you will need to choose a screw or fitting which is suitable for securing the bracket to the kind of walls 
you have. If you are unsure about what type of screw to use contact your local hardware store.   

DEUTSCH – WICHTIGE INFORMATION: Bitte die komplette Montageanleitung sorgfältig durchlesen bevor Sie mit der Montage und/oder dem Gebrauch des Produktes anfangen. 
Folgen Sie der Anleitung und bewahren Sie diese gut auf.  

WARNUNG! Die dem Kippschutz beigefügten Schrauben sind ausschließlich für die Befestigung des Kippschutzes am Möbelstück vorgesehen. Einige Produkte müssen direkt an 
der Wand befestigt werden (ohne Halterungen) und es wird dafür keine Schraube mitgeliefert. Für die Befestigung des Kippschutzes an der Wand benötigen Sie zusätzlich 
Schrauben oder Beschläge, die zur Beschaffenheit der Wand passen. Falls Sie nicht sicher sind, welche Art von Schrauben geeignet sind, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Fachhandel.   

ESPAÑOL – IMPORTANTE INFORMACIÓN: Por favor lea atentamente las instrucciones completas antes de empezar a montar o usar este producto. Siga las instrucciones del 
manual y guárdelas para futuras consultas. 

ADVERTENCIA! El tornillo suministrado junto con el soporte antivuelco se debe utilizar solo para fijar el soporte antivuelco de los muebles. Algunos productos se deben anclar 
directamente en la pared (sin soportes) y para estos no se incluirán tornillos. Además, se tendrá que elegir un tornillo o accesorio que sea adecuado para asegurar el soporte 
correcto pare el tipo de paredes en donde se fijara el mueble. Si no está seguro sobre qué tipo de tornillo usar, póngase en contacto con su ferretería local.  

PORTUGUÊS – INFORMÇÃO IMPORTANTE: Por favor leia atentamente o manual de montagem completo antes de começar a montar ou usar este produto. Siga as instruções do 
manual e guarde-o para futura consulta. 

AVISO! O parafuso fornecido com o dispositivo anti-queda deve ser usado exclusivamente para fixar o dispositivo ao móvel. Alguns produtos devem ser pendurados diretamente na 
parede (sem suporte) e nestes casos, os parafusos não são fornecidos de fábrica. Para fixar os móveis na parede, escolha um parafuso ou dispositivo de fixação que melhor se 
adapte às paredes da sua casa. Em caso de dúvida, entre em contato com a loja de ferragens mais próxima.  

SLOVENSKO – POMEMBNE INFORMACIJE: Pred montažo oz. uporabo izdelka pozorno preberite celotna navodila. Navodila dosledno upoštevajte in jih shranite, saj jih boste 
morda še potrebovali. 

OPOZORILO! Vijak, priložen konzoli za zaščito pred prevrnitvijo, lahko uporabite le za pritrditev nosilca za zaščito pred prevrnitvijo na pohištvo. Nekateri izdelki morajo biti pritrjeni 
neposredno na steno (brez nosilca), zato nimajo priloženih nobenih vijakov. Poleg tega boste morali izbrati vijak ali pritrdilni element, ki je primeren za pritrditev nosilca na vrsto sten, 
ki jih imate. Če ne veste, katero vrsto vijakov uporabiti, se obrnite na lokalno trgovino z opremo za dom.   

SVENSKA – VIKTIG INFORMATION: Läs hela monteringsanvisningen noggrant innan montering och/eller användning av produkten. Följ anvisningarna noggrant och spara 
monteringsanvisningen för framtida referens.  

VARNING! Observera att skruven som medföljer tippskyddet endast ar avsedd för att fästa tippskyddet I möbeln. Vissa produkter måste fästas direkt i väggen (utan beslag) och det 
medföljer inte skruvar till detta. Komplettera därför med en skruv eller ett fästbeslag som passar materialet i din vägg. Är du osäker på vilken skruv som skall användas bör du 
kontakta din lokala fackhandel.  

FRANÇAIS  - INFORMATION IMPORTANT: Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité du manuel avant de commencer à assembler et / ou à utiliser ce produit. Suivez attentivement le 
manuel et conservez-le pour référence ultérieure. 

ATTENTION ! La vis fournie avec le dispositif anti-bascule est destinée à être fixé sur le meuble. Certains produits sont à fixer directement sur le mur, mais sont livrés sans visserie. 
Pour les fixer, if faut utiliser une vis adaptée au support mural. En cas de doute, contactez un magasin de bricolage.  

NORSK – VIKTIG INFORMASJON: Les hele håndboken nøye før du begynner å sette sammen og/eller bruke dette produktet. Følg bruksanvisningen og oppbevar den for nærmere 
referanse. 

ADVARSEL! Legg merke til at skruen som følger med tippebeskyttelsen kun skal brukes for å feste tippebeskyttelsen i møbelet. Enkelte produkter må festes direkte i vegg (uten 
beslag), og her vil det ikke følge med skruer. Kompletter derfor med en skrue eller et feslebeslag tilpasset materialet i veggen din. Er du usikker, ta kontakt med din lokale 
fagforhandler.     



SUOMI – TÄRKEITÄ TIETOJA: Lue käyttöohjeet kokonaan ennen tämän tuotteen kokoamista ja/tai käyttöä. Noudata käyttöohjeita tarkasti ja säilytä ne myöhempää tarvetta 
varten. 

VAROITUS! Ruuvia, joka on toimitettu kaatumisen estävien kannatinten kanssa, on käytettävä vain kaatumisen estävän kannattimen kiinnittämiseen huonekaluun. Jotkin tuotteet 
pitää kiinnittää suoraan seinään (ilman kannatinta), eikä ruuveja ole näiden kohdalla mukana. Tämän lisäksi sinun on valittava ruuvi tai kiinnitin, joka sopi kannattimen 
kiinnittämiseen sellaisiin seiniin, joita sinulla on. Jos olet epävarma käytettävän ruuvin tyypistä, ota yhteys paikalliseen rautakauppaasi.   

NEDERLANDS – BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE: Lees de gehele handleiding eerst zorgvuldig, alvorens het product te monteren en/of gebruiken. Volgt de montage-handleiding 
nauwkeurig, en bewaar deze ook voor later. 

WAARSCHUWING! De schroeven die bij de wandbevestiging zitten, zijn uitsluitend bedoeld om de wandbevestiging aan het meubel te bevestigen. Bepaalde artikelen moeten 
direct aan de wand bevestigd worden (zonder bevestigingsbeugel o.i.d.) en daarvoor worden geen schroeven meegeleverd. Completeer de wandbevestiging met een schroef of 
bevestigingsbeslag dat geschikt is voor het materiaal van de wand. Neem bij twijfel contact op met de ijzerhandel of bouwmarkt. 

ITALIANO - INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI: Prima di assemblare e utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere attentamente le istruzioni di montaggio. Conservare attentamente questo 
libretto di istruzioni per riferimenti futuri. 

AVVERTENZA! La vite fornita con il dispositivo dispositivo di ribaltamento deve essere utilizzata solo per fissare questo dispositivo ai mobili. Alcuni prodotti devono essere fissati 
direttamente alla parete (senza staffa) e per questi non sono invluse viti. Per attaccare la mobilia alla parete, scegliere una vite o un dispositivo di fissaggio che meglio si adatta 
alle pareti della sua casa. In caso di dubbio, contattare il negozio di ferramenta più vicino. 

ČESKY - DŮLEŽITÉ INFORMANCE: Přečtěte si prosím pozorně celý manuál před samotnou montáží a použitím výrobku. Následujte manuál důkladně a odložte si jej pro budoucí 
referenci. 

VAROVÁNÍ! Šroub dodávaný spolu s konzolou proti převrhnutí je určen k použití pouze na upevnění konzoly proti převrhnutí k nábytku. Některé výrobky se musí uchopit přímo ke 
stěně (bez konzoly) a u těchto výrobků nejsou šrouby součástí balení. Navíc si budete muset vybrat šroub nebo uchycení vhodné pro upevnění konzoly k příslušnému typu stěny. 
Pokud si nejste jisti, jaký typ šroubu použít, kontaktujte prosím vaše místní železářství.  

SLOVENSKY – DÔLEŽITÉ INFORMÁCIE: Prečítajte si prosím pozorne celý manuál pred samotnou montážou a použitím výrobku. Nasledujte manuál dôkladne a odložte si ho pre 
budúcu referenciu.  

VAROVANIE! Skrutka dodávaná spolu s konzolou chrániacou pred prevrátením sa smie používať len na upevňovanie tejto konzoly k nábytku. Niektoré produkty sa musia pripevniť 
priamo na stenu (bez konzoly), v takomto prípade sa nedodávajú žiadne skrutky. Okrem toho bude potrebné vybrať skrutku alebo úchytku vhodnú na zaistenie konzoly na typ steny, 
ktorý máte. Ak máte pochybnosti ohľadom typu skrutky, ktorý je potrebný použiť, obráťte sa na svoje miestne železiarstvo.  

MAGYAR - FONTOS INFORMÁCIÓK: A termék összeszerelésének vagy használatának megkezdése előtt figyelmesen olvassa el a teljes útmutatót. Őrizze meg az útmutatót, és a 
továbbiakban is kövesse a benne foglaltakat. 

FIGYELEM! A rögzítőkonzolhoz mellékelt csavar csak a rögzítőkonzol bútorhoz történő rögzítéséhez használható. Egyes termékeket közvetlenül a falhoz kell rögzíteni (konzol 
nélkül) és ezekhez csavart nem mellékeltünk. Továbbá ki kell választani a fal típusának megfelelő csavart vagy szerelvényt a konzol felszereléséhez. Ha nem biztos benne, hogy 
milyen típusú csavart használjon, érdeklődjön a helyi barkácsboltban.   

TÜRKÇE – ÖNEMLİ BİLGİLER: Bu ürünün montajını yapmaya başlamadan ve/veya ürünü kullanmadan önce lütfen kılavuzun tamamını dikkatlice okuyun. Kılavuzu adım adım 
izleyin ve daha sonra başvurmak üzere saklayın. 

UYARI! Devrilmeye karşı koruyucu braket ile birlikte verilen vida yalnızca devrilmeye karşı koruyucu braketi mobilyaya sabitlemek için kullanılır. Bazı ürünler doğrudan duvara 
sabitlenmeli (braket olmadan) ve bunlar için vida gerekli değildir. Buna ek olarak, braketi duvar tipinize sabitlemek için uygun bir vida veya bağlantı parçası seçmeniz gerekecektir. 
Hangi tip vida kullanılacağı konusunda emin değilseniz, nalburunuza danışın.   

РУССКИЙ — ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ! Прежде чем приступить к сборке или использованию товара, прочитайте внимательно это руководство. Следуйте всем 
инструкциям этого руководства и сохраните его на будущее для справки. 

ВНИМАНИЕ! Шурупы, поставляемые с кронштейнами против опрокидывания, предназначены только для монтажа кронштейнов против опрокидывания к мебели. 
Некоторые товары крепятся непосредственно к стене (без кронштейнов). Для таких товаров шурупы не прилагаются. Кроме того, вам будет необходимо подобрать 
подходящий шуруп или крепление для монтажа кронштейна к стене в зависимости от материала, из которого она изготовлена. Если вы сомневаетесь в выборе шурупов, 
проконсультируйтесь с продавцом в строительном или хозяйственном магазине.   

ROMÂNĂ – INFORMAȚII IMPORTANTE: Citiți cu atenție întregul manual înainte de a începe să montați și/sau să utilizați acest produs. Urmați îndeaproape instrucțiunile din 
manual și păstrați-l pentru consultare ulterioară. 

ATENȚIE! Șurubul livrat împreună cu suportul anti-răsturnare trebuie folosit doar pentru fixarea suportului anti-răsturnare pe mobilă. Unele produse trebuie fixate direct pe perete 
(fără suport), iar pentru acestea nu sunt incluse șuruburi. Mai mult decât atât, veți avea nevoie să alegeți un șurub sau o garnitură care să fie adecvate pentru fixarea suportului pe 
tipul de perete pe care îl aveți. Dacă nu sunteți siguri ce tip de șurub să folosiți, contactați magazinul local de materiale de construcții.   

POLSKI - WAŻNE INFORMACJE: Przeczytaj uważnie całą instrukcję przed instalacją i użyciem produktu. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcją i zachowaj ją na przyszłość.

OSTRZEŻENIE! Śruba dołączona do wspornika zabezpieczającego przed wywróceniem się mebla służy wyłącznie do mocowania tego wspornika do mebla. Niektóre produkty 
musi być
mocowany bezpośrednio do ściany (bez wspornika) i do nich śruby nie są dołączane. Ponadto niezbędny będzie wybór takich śrub lub mocowań, które nadają się do 
przymocowania wspornika do rodzaju posiadanych ścian. W przypadku wątpliwości dotyczących rodzaju śrub prosimy o kontakt z miejscowym sklepem z artykułami 
przemysłowymi. 



DANSK – OBS. Vær venligst opmærksom på at det kan være nødvendigt at monterer eller udskifte beskyttelsefødder som sikre at underlaget ikke beskadiges. Kontakt 
venligst din møbelforhandler for yderligere oplysninger.  

ENGLISH – ATTENTION. Please note that it might be nessecary to fit or replace the protective caps to ensure that the flooring is not damaged. Please contact your 
furniture supplier for futher information.  

DEUTSCH – BITTE BEMERKEN. Ditte beachten Sie, dass es notwendig sein könnte, die Schulzfüβe zu montieren oder auszutauschen um sicherzugehen, dass der 
Untergrund nicht beschädigt wird. Für weitere information kontaktieren Sie bitte Ihren Möbelhändler.  

ESPAÑOL – ATENCiÒN. Tenga en cuenta que puede ser necesario instalar o sustiuir tacos de protecciòn para asegurar quye la superficie no sea dañada. Pòngase en 
contacto con su distribudior de muebles para màs detalles.  

PORTOGUÊS – ATENÇÃO. Tenha em atenção que poderá ser necessário colocar ou substituir as tampas de proteção para garantir que o piso não é danificado. 
Contacte o seu fornecedor de mobiliário para obter mais informações   

SLOVENŠČINA – POZOR. Upoštevajte, da boste morda morali namestiti ali zamenjati zaščitne čepke, da preprečite poškodovanje tal. Za več informacij se obrnite na 
dobavitelja pohištva.   

SVENSKA – OBS! Observera att kan det bli nödvändigt att montera eller ersätta skyddsfötter för att inte underlaget ska skadas. Kontakta din möbelleverantör för mer 
information.   

FRANÇAIS – AVIS IMPORTANT. Merci de noter qu´il peut être nécessaire d´installer ou remplacer des embouts pour éviter endommager le plancher. Pour des 
reseignements supplémentaire contactez votre magasin de meubles.  

NORSK – ADVARSEL. Vær oppmerksom på at det kan være nødvendig å montere eller skifte beskyttelsesknotter for å unngå skade på gulvet. Kontakt 
møbelforhandleren for ytterligere informasjon   

SUOMI – HUOMAA. Huomaa, että lattian vaurioitumisen estämiseksi voi olla tarpeen asentaa tai vaihtaa suojatulpat. Lisätietoja saat ottamalla yhteyttä huonekalujen 
toimittajaan   

NEDERLANDS – LET OP. U moet mogelijk beschermdoppen aanbrengen of de huidige vervangen om ervoor te zorgen dat de vloer niet beschadigd raakt. Voor meer 
informatie kunt u contact opnemen met de leverancier van uw meubel.   

ITALIANO – ATTENZIONE. Potrebbe essere necessario montare o sostituire le custodie di protezione in modo da non danneggiare la pavimentazione. Contattate il 
vostro fornitore di mobili per maggiori informazioni   

ČEŠTINA – POZOR. Pravděpodobně bude nutné nasadit nebo vyměnit ochranné krytky, aby nedošlo k poškození podlahové krytiny. Další informace získáte od 
dodavatele nábytku.    

POLSKI – UWAGA. Proszę pamiętać, że może być konieczne założenie lub wymiana nasadek ochronnych w celu ochrony powierzchni podłogi przed uszkodzeniem. 
Skontaktuj się ze swoim dostawcą mebli, aby uzyskać więcej informacji.   

SLOVENSKÍ  – POZOR – Upozorňujeme, že na ochranu podláh pred poškodením môže byť nevyhnutné nasadiť alebo vymeniť ochranné koncovky. Ďalšie informácie 
vám poskytne váš dodávateľ nábytku   

MAGYAR – FIGYELEM! A padló sérülésének megelőzése érdekében védősapkák felhelyezésére vagy cseréjére lehet szükség. További információkkal a bútor 
szállítója szolgálhat.   

TÜRKÇE – DİKKAT. Zemin kaplamasının zarar görmemesini sağlamak için koruyucu kapak takmak veya kapakları değiştirmek gerebilir. Daha fazla bilgi için lütfen 
mobilya tedarikçiniz ile iletişime geçin   

РУССКИЙ - ВНИМАНИЕ. Во избежание повреждений напольного покрытия может потребоваться подгонка или замена защитных колпачков. Свяжитесь с 
вашим продавцом мебели для получения дополнительной информации   

ROMÂNA – ATENȚIE. Rețineți faptul că ar putea fi necesară ajustarea sau înlocuirea capacelor de protecție pentru a evita deteriorarea podelei. Pentru informații 
suplimentare, contactați furnizorul de mobilier.   

INDONESIAN – PERHATIAN. Harap dicatat bahwa mungkin perlu untuk memasang atau mengganti tutup pelindung untuk memastikan bahwa lantai tidak rusak. 
Silahkan hubungi pemasok furnitur Anda untuk informasi lebih lanjut. 
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